Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fineground Networks, Inc.	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fineground Networks LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7343396
Patent Number:	7159014
Patent Number:	7139976
Patent Number:	7310687
Patent Number:	7047281
Patent Number:	6823374
Application Number:	60390651
Application Number:	60609419
Application Number:	60598301
Application Number:	60589629
Application Number:	11014922
Application Number:	10739681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-5952

PATENT REEL: 023180 FRAME: 0323 7343396

CT 02780 CO

500953221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.526.4000

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Hallock, Cisco Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 170 West Tasman Drive

Address Line 2: SJC/10/2/1

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FINGROUND CONVERSION

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Hallock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fineground conversion#page1.tif source=Fineground conversion#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023180 FRAME: 0324



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FINEGROUND NETWORKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FINEGROUND NETWORKS, INC." TO "FINEGROUND NETWORKS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3250817 8100V

080207412

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriel Smila Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6401609

DATE: 02-22-08

PATENT REEL: 023180 FRAME: 0325

State of Delawars Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:19 FM 02/22/2008 FILED 03:59 PM 02/22/2008 SRV 080207412 - 3250817 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is June 27, 2000.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

FineGround Networks, Inc.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is FineGround Networks LLC.

By:

Evan Sloves

Authorized Officer

23673/00605/DOCN/1856654 1

PATENT REEL: 023180 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 09/02/2009